1101 4

2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher
with Organized Split Needle Bar

AR AREENXD R EHEIERE

LH-1182

4

]

>

BE118220PJA
No.0206-03




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y ) X+DRHAH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.) shown by the Index.
Flizapantfand @@, HiasnTosN RN CHES 505 0220242 00 #0S@&rbnrn g4

2. Explanation of codes
AC B o iRuA

1) Codes on the ""Note’’ column
“ald” WMolcd

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
WElD /=2 ) 2k S L CSEITE2 nBms @84 L 29
@ #01 .. ... .. refer to the "Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~—LTFo A" OB EBML TTA

2) Codes on the "“E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
CEEEAT WMolls
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983%F I0A & N Ema nt
(2 D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10H &£ N Alfy a 1t
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
MEnEHREr L TRORE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
COBERABFOIINCSHETCL - ZNLT AL T o TEFHCL D, ThrOBasRIRL T sXTFTao

Example ({3])
’:":)" Note Part No. Description E.C. a:“
. EA 5 & T ER & £ o g
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar D10/83] syt
141 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83! 1)k — 1

__{2 o B1105-200-000 Frame cover iD.10/83} [ 81105-300-000
v B81105-300-000 Frame cover u\_‘l_(_)/_el T — LD 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other
ARG OEIRE L H DB DT R
In this case the new part number is replaced on the * &5 % (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number
IoBER. BRLONTLBEMEEA LA LLCSKBALALTHSNITOT, LSBT 2XTaw

(8 c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover Ic.10/83, _T;_‘mefeoxfﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELC&E EFTNGE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELvSRBTCI 2XTFao

@ M.10/83 . The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F10A L T#BHrZELL 11 ZoBagBEM- Lo BIrRTLTIHN ¢

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req."’ column

‘A Moles
@ 2 Indicates amount required 15 2
#HE 2M@ErEDLLET
@ 20 ... Indicates length 1n meters. (unit 1s meter)
Ba, 24 tAr®bLIT (mEBX - FALTT
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZDR—U )2 u4fga Nt BBETT
@ [5 1 IO Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part 1s shown as “‘asm.’” and 2 3 1n Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
S AWM L T 2FAKE+ROLET HMASQKEM_EXT a0 MXTIIEXTLTHNET

B I s o e B e e B B B S T O e i S By B T 88 B hm € Ty 800 B 8 B M B Sy & S 6 e 8 Ty 6 Ty 8 S B Ty B S 8 0 Sy 6 S B Sy B Pey & Sy B Sy © b B S 6 Sy 8 S S R B A B S S0 8 S St BN 88 O A Bt B Am et o

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure 1hat we deliver the correct pans 10 you, please clearly slate when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of 1the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRBREXDEBDOER

ZON= ) ZMZERBIA T 5HANBME S 2 IX0EE, BINES BIA (R, B1109-012-A00) T 23X TF & L
BT, ZHWOAN—V IR FOERES (REET. A, N00I0-01)XI(E, MIKES £+ 2 EBIBThizELT
T X URDEOBEGO—EBHEBI L BBE»INITOTITATEL

O S e 8 e 0 e B s § 1 8 e 8 e 5 8 8 1 8 8 e Bt 6 B 8y 4t B T B S B S B S B0 8 1 § 5 B S i B 8y 6 I 8 S B8 B 8 S T B 8P B8 B i 0ty 80y B om0 im0 85 5 8 ' 8 s e ey 5 S 8 A 61 &

JE VN

R e e e e R e R N S Y

o




10.

11.

12.

13.

CONTENTS

B R
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......... ... ... .. ...... 1
AR - 21 3 AR
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ......... .. ... .. ... .... 3
Lah - KB R
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ... 5
B 1R B %
REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS .................... T
st WS - R THG
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........ ... ... .. oo, .. 9
& - TEhBH R
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. 11
1% 0 B 1%
PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ........ ... ... ... ... ...... 13
WA WA EIEER
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ... 15
#a 1 BE %
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .............. ... ... ...... 17
i A ol e SR e
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......... ... ... ... .. .. ... 18
NIV hAnN— - REEREREF
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ...... 19
NI AN — - RBEEZERG FRNEXH &)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e 20
# 1L % E B R
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ...... ... ..o, 21
Rfpr—vilm—ERXR
NUMERTCAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..o 22

5l



1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
GRS - A1 25 R




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT.
1 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 k737 11/64-40 L=8.5 9
2 BI118-522-000 SIDE PLATE K9 |
3 #02 BI118-522-00A SIDE PLATE KiXE ]
4 BI1119-522-000 GASKET 49 ety I
9 102-00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. {F7U4454 93 |
6 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 avh)%sh 11/64-40 2)
7 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AV7sH 44 (2)
8 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE A7 1454 (0
9 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A FAU4 M998 A (2)
10 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M1y 45 4)
11 D3168-555-H0B SPRING §41 1M3990% (2)
12 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 14£397 9} (2)
13 §5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 WLty 3/16-32 1=9.5 |
14 TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG bty 1
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mby ]
16 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
17 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-7h Mty ]
18 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 ]
19 TA-1050604-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=10.5 L=5.5 b7 D=10.5 L=5.5 |

20 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
21 $5-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WE747 11/64-40 L=5 2
22 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoEsm- I
23 #02 104-18705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIEsAA- !
24 5§5-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k747 3/16-32 L=13 L=12 I
25 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG My |
26 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FoEs 289y ]
27 5§5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 Wiy 9/64-40 L=6 !
28 102-00855 FACE PLATE ASM. IZERVR 1
29 #02 104-18853 FACE PLATE ASM. LZEA N ]
30 §S-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 W47 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
31 TA-1250406- R0 RUBBER PLUG Mt D=12.5 L=4 1
32 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 37954 ToH 1
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 344 4. 8x8.4x0.8 1
34 §5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyh)¥kt 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE ASM. E 1744 E 9% 1
36 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE 1744 E 1
37 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE UUERE ASE) I
38 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING N4 4148 0% 1
39 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 §747 D=3.8 H=5.5 1
40 5§5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W47 9/64-40 L=7 1
41 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING VAUFE A 1
42 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WETRY 11/64-40 L=5 2
43 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE A7+ 1
44 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WHE7 9/64-40 L=7 1
45 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {HIR T fagepty 1
46 S$5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 W47 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
47 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {744 91 1
48 §§-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W37 9/64-40 L=7 1
49 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 39F9HTH $497 1
50 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD A1bytay 4
51 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" A4y f 3/327,7/16" 1
52 #01 102-36107 THROAT PLATE P=6 1/4 M4§ P=6 1/4 1
53 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4347 11/64-40 L=-8.5 2
54 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" ARy4g L5 3/327;7/16" 1
95 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. {HIARI48 93 1
Note (7EdD) #01 Exchanging gauge part(See page 21) R — Oligh QIR—UEIRELIEEW)
#02.....For URBAN WHITE Specification parts T =3R4 MRS




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
I b - KM R




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v A AMT.
1 102-02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PIVRR 1
2 103-06553 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. ToEALIY )3 (N
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y (D
4 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.3
5 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.1)
6 102-30803 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TIEY (1
7 B1907-526-0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. IV VSTV R (n
8 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.1
9 5§8-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 }47 15/64-28 L=15 1
10 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MNE 3500F 1
11 B1210-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. NEG 3598 92 1
12 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1
13 $5-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 M#d 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9999 FI87YSY 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING xfarsb Yo7 3
16 §5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t33% 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 102-02653 HAND WHEEL ASM. M 93 1
18 #01 104-18952 HAND WHEEL ASM. NI 33 1
19 §5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M7 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
20 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9990 97a-7Y /Y ()
21 B1206-528-000 COUNTERWEIGHT NT4tEY) 1
22 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 H3J 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 $S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L-=16.5 W47 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

2 §5-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 M47 9/32-28 L=7 1
25 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT 999} 1
26 B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. UPPER 9737057} 1
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT AR 1
28 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL ATaky} 1
29 102-05409 SLIDE BLOCK STUD NE 3959913759 1
30 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK MEg 39F9h)37 1
31 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. NIFg 39F99) 93 1
32 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 gshsts} 15/64-28 1
33 102-04507 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT NEY 39F99) 1490 1
34 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NIEg 395970 9vaisn 1
35 NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 gvhtsb 9/32-28 1
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. NIFG 39F939797 93 1
37 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k344 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
38 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=T7 §749 D=9 H=7 1
39 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD nEg arkrasf 1

40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. 39F997 23 1

41 $§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k347 3/16-28 L=15.5 oy

42 $5-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 Wk74¥ 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN MV 1

44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nshstsh 15/64-28 1

Note (g #01

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

F—=Nyk A MBS




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Bl #E B 1




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VA AMT
] 102-04170 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. UEVEVISIZ R 1
2 B1401-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. NEg 93 (2)
3 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW NET 7947 (2)
4 B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR i) (2)
5 B1405-526-000 ._PRESS BAR N7y 1749 (2)
6 B1406-526-000 SPRING M7y F7K9 RI-T 1 (2)
7 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE W74y tofy -7 (2)
8 B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD N7y -k 23 F) (2)
9 B1412-526-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. M7y Fa9vIr34F5) 93 (2)
10 B1415-526-000 SPRING MT4y Trvadlh (2)

11 B1416-528-000 COLLAR eVl (2)
12 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 M3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
13 B1410-526-000 BALL Mi{y -l (12)
14 $8-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 WE747 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)
15 PT-0301800-50 TAPERED PIN 3x18 7-ME 3x18 (2)
16 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE nN939F9 9954 (n
17 #02  104-19000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NFEg3gFy 7994 (D
18 §5-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 F37 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D
19 $5-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 H47 11/64-40 L=15.5 (D
20 B1429-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. NEG39F954H) (n
21 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1y (0.1)
22 TA-0370301-MO PLUG D=3.7x4 L=3 by D=3.Tx4 L=3 (N
23 102-04162 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. N9 39954 (D
24 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN ATY ey (n
25 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING WEVEEE)] (2)
26 B1453-526-008 THRUST PLATE T=0. 6 915 23294 T=0.6 (D
27 §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 M7 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
28 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 Efsbi7 7 (N
29 B1450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 1yt (2)
30 $5-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }9A47 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D
31 B1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MEG T4 (D
32 5$5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t347 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
33 B1417-526-000 HALF RING NFGITL =705 (4)
34 B1418-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN ME9IF45) (2)
35 B1419-526-000 SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 $347 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
36 B1420-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. NFG5E 53 (N
37 102-05706 0IL FELT 29041y (n
38 #01 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4" MEE ¥ /473 1
39 B1402-526-F00 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" ML 1/47 N
40 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 H37 1/8-44 L=5.5 4Y)
41 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE NIFR AFToH (1
42 §5-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 }523y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1
43 #01 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4” MEL LY 174703 1
44 B1402-526-F00 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" NFL 1/47 (1
45 §S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 M#y 1/8-44 1=5.5 n
46 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE MIFE AYToH (N
47 §5-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 }334y 3/32-56 L=2.8 n
48 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 M35 1/8-44 L=6 2
49 MDP-17082100 NEEDLE DPx17 #21 N DPx17 #21 2

Note (iEic) #01
02

Exchanging gauge part (See page 21)
For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

Ry — Old QIR=-U( TBRIZEW)

T =Sk A MBI




4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
G ZEE - SR T B R




REF. ND.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV A AMT
1 B1440-526-0A0 BALL JOINT ASM. F-hia{sb I3 1
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT. LEFT LS PEIVI 30 D
3 NM-6050550-5D NUT M5x0.8 a7hytab M5%0. 8 EFY3: (1
4 B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD LERAYEZ T (D
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 074)%sb M5%0.8 172 (N
6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT. RIGNT -l sa{vh ¥ (n
7 B81439-528-000 COVER PLATE VL 1
8 $§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 k37 9/64-40 L=6. 1 2
9 B1434-528-0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. Nrdynshsgq 1
10 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW TP 7349 4)
11 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=21.7 M7ams L=21.7 (2)
12 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD MTAy Ashy TA4T) 2
13 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE My Asho5e 1
14 B1437-526-000 SPRING L-=19.3 TUH 7% 1=19.3 2
15 B1436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD N7{7 39K97 4 9) 2
16 B1431-526-000 SLIDE PIN Nrdy Ashy 39598y 1)
17 §§-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 737 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
18 B1455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Avhy 39F9379) 1
19 B1443-526-000 REPOSITIONING ARM MFAy AT 1

20 #01 B1443-526-00A REPOSITIONING ARM MT{y AT )
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 goh)tsb M5%0.8 171 1
22 §5-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 F47 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
23 $5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 k337 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
24 B1447-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT Ay i=9) 1
25 S5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W37 11/64-40 L=1 2
26 B1445-526-0A0 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. AV W= 93 1
27 #01 B1445-526-0AA REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. AThY U= 93 1
28 5§5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 k347 11/64-40 L=4 1
29 B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET M74y Az 398954 1
30 B1431-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT MF{Ahs5d 99 )
31 B1432-528-000 WASHER MFLoAshsI Fiik 1
32 §5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=T 1
33 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hai kY 1
3 PS-0600562-KP SPRING PIN ATYSTEY 6356 1
35 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 gsh)tyt 3/16-32 1
36 §5-6621210-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k737 3/16-32 L=12 1
37 102-15168 THREAD TENSION ASM. {97 93 1
38 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {3 (D
39 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {HHrz7Y (D
40 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hant €y ()
41 B3127-527-000 PIN B {hak? £ B (N
42 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {h2hi{y oy
43 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H-2.8 §7%7 D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
44 102-15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. {H39y 445 93 oy
45 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1H39y 43 4
46 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {H39545 t41 (2)
47 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING {Ma97 M (2)
48 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {Ha943 #M7UF (2)
49 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT 1139y $4} (2
50 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {M29y t4} 4}
51 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1MM) Sy (1
52 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AP ToHEL N
53 5§5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 M3/ 1/8-44 L=5.5 (N
54 §5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M3y 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1
55 §§-7090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 W47 9/64-40 L=4.5 48]
56 B3138-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B {FHIG fa9e45 B (1
o7 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST {FHR BFFIA (1
58 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FHI B (D
59 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. APMIRR T )3 (2)
60 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {HHIG 9903 n
61 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1M T8 1
62 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AR AFFSA) o))
63 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5x10x0. 8 3444 4.5x10x0. 8 (1
64 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING Ashy 3V I (1)
65 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER AZhY IFAUN- (1)
66 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 §7%7 D=6 H=11.7 (N
67 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W37 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note (iFEc) #0L.....

For URBAN WHITE Speclfication parts

—8—

T =3 R T4 MEBRERS




5. HOO0K §z HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
E-RR N T AREA

121\ (3201121 (520 '
ey
22~




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v 1A AMT
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 797 1
2 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT ¥39) i )3 1
3 §S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 47 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. y99) RN 3 2
5 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 37 1/4-40 L=8 {4
6 #01 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM.. A LEPL IR VIV X I 2
7 S$5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 F137 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. Fa9F B0aL 93 1
9 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 F37 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1
10 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM.. INTERMEDIATE v39) HhAN )3 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING 9990 Tavir-190 1
12 55-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Mi7 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99IRIAMY 23 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 A7) 20x42 (D
15 5§S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 47 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 §S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t747 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 102-32957 HOOK LEFT ASM. e 1
18 102-32965 HOOK LEFT ASM. e 0}
19 102-31553 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FEor-2 9% (2)

20 102-31504 BOBBIN CASE K- (2)
21 B1837-521-00B SPRING {M39y K} (2)
22 §8-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 W47 1/16-80 L=1.6 (2)
23 §5-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 k747 3/32-80 L=1.7 (2)
2 B1837-526-00C SPRING I 429920 MG (@)
25 55-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 L7 3/32-80 L=1.3 (2)
26 102-33054 HOOK RIGHT ASM. oy ¥ 1
27 102-33062 HOOK RIGHT ASM. XA RS 4 N
28 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN v 2
29 55-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 k739 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7x8x1 _ E3¥F 3. Tx8xl 2
3l 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER i 744 2
32 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER VKRV EEN TR b 2
33 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER WA v 2
34 55-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L34y 15/64-28 L=30 2
35 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK HET 74 1) 2
36 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.1
37 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD i 7H Y3y 2
38 102-31702 LEVER CRANK i 7T 2
39 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh)tst 11/64-40 2
40 Q-2020000-00 QIL WICK 1y 0.1
41 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN HhiT TAHIT 9D 2
42 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER WA R3AM) 2
43 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525x9. 52 Z-FIRTYSY 9. 525x9. 52 2
4 101-09205 BUSHING RN 2
45 102-32700 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT kPiEERTL) 1
46 §5-0111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Iah)EhE 11/64-40 L=18 2
47 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER AR EENE 2
48 5§5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 WLy 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
49 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5x18x1. 6 L3¥f4 8.5x18x1. 6 2
50 SM-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 Ukiy M8 L=25 2
51 5§5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M4y 15/64-28 L=15 2
52 B1818-051-800 THRUST WASHER, B 9T 2345 B 2
53 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER w5 2
M 102-32809 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT nse ¥ 1
55 (S-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W-7 A7Ab9r D=14. 72 W=7 1
56 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 F37 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

Note (7F3D) #01

Selective part

—10 —

HERER S




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%D

—11—



REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v o4 AMT.,
I $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6.5 t547 11/64-40 L-6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN 0300905 F £ 1
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD D39t 1
4 $D-0800702-TP HINGE SCREW D-0 11-7 YA D=9 H-T 1
5 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM. D0 $204994 93 B 1
6 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-15.5 t547 3/16-28 L-15.5 (D
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING HAY b 1
8 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SIIAFT FOEI- 1
9 CS-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D-10.2 W-12 A3AMOY 23 D=10.2 W-12 1
10 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L6 H37 1/4-40 L-6 2
1 101-08009 0IL SEAL O Hhb 1
12 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 H39 1/4-40 L-8 1
13 $5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-10 M35 1/4-40 L=10 1
1 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
15 403 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
16 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 012y 1
17 102-07116 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW HF 304749 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING ) #2047 €0t 1
19 102-07405 PIN D394ty 1
20 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM. Fe4y 9 1
21 #03 101-61156 STITCH DIAL ASM. TR I
2 $5-6121050- 5P SCREW 3/16-28 L-9.5 t547 3/16-28 L-9.5 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW bR Fa907k 1
24 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 as49%5} 11/64-40 2
2 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET Ert iy 1
2 §S-7110910-SP SCREW We737 11/64-40 1-8.5 1
21 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD MALHY) Tk 1
28 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM M 8L 1
29 §5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k545 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 §5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8.7 W747 11/64-40 L=8.7 3
31 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR UL A33H97 1
32 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =-Fib 7YY B 1
33 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D-9 H-7 5749 D=9 H=T 1
3 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK J39F 190 197 1
3% §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L= shITHERE 1/8-40 LT 2
36 #02 102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4 AHU 2x3 1/4 1
37 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. 54 93 1
38 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 2212) 1
39 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 as#2%h} 15/64-28 L=14 )
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 UAsH7 5 1
41 BIG04-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT I 1
42 $5-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 M47 3/16-32 L=6 1
43 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT MM 1
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 sttt b 1/8-44 1
45 $5-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18 t547 1/8-44 L=18 1
46 B1603-512-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM. DIF1 97 13 1
47 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 WETHS 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)
48 101-06102 BUSHING MMM 140 1
49 $5-8681130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 M37 9/32-28 L=11 2
50 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=l2  Z5aboy 23 D=l4.72W-12 2
51 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F39 174-40 L6 @
52 £9-2520000-00 OIL WICK 27y 0.4
53 $5-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 WETRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 101-06805 PLATE DF30479479 2
55 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 0304934 1137 2
56 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. NTITTER 1
57 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 k737 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
58 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H<7 549 D=9 H=T 1
59 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 wshdtsb 9/32-28 1
60 101-06201 BUSHING MAM9Y71 950151 1
61 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 177 0.3
62 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM. MM Uy 93 1
63 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 mrh7t7h 9/32-28 1
64 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 0304734 93 1
65 §§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WeTRS 11/64-40 L=5 1
66 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE DFs9990 919 1

Note (EC) #01.....
#02.....

Selective part
Exchanging gauge part (See page 21)
For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

—12—

HRER G

KRS — Uffdn QIR—UEIBELIIEEW)

T =s3h 74 MEBERS



7. PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A M - DA L B R

23

24

(@@ —

—13 -

C



REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b ovo4 AMT.
I B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD LF7F 990 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET LY 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT L£75499) 1
4 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 Efst47 6 1
5 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EfS 7 5 2
6 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW LFTF 338 §u3 2
7 S§D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D-7.24 H=3.3 ¥749 D=7.24 H-3.3 1
8 5D-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H-3.2 744 D=6 H-3.2 1
9 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK. RIGHT LAV 1
10 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LFTFV Y 1
11 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD LF7F 2389 1
12 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. HI7ThhL )3 1
13 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4x11. 8x0.5 L34 7. 4x11. 8%0.5 1
14 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
15 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER HI7F - 1
16 §5-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-=9 k47 3/16-28 L=9 1
17 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 §747 D=6.35 H=2.7 1
18 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H-3 §749 D=6.35 H=3 1
19 102-06407 TENSION RELEASE PLATE L47549 1
20 B1522-180-000 SPRING Abas- Kk 1
21 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION LE7549 M 1
22 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L fa9bviy 1
23 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR I THEY 1

24 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING HL fa9e% 1
25 §5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-=14 WE737 11/64-40 L=14 1
26 §S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 Wt747 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR ity 1
28 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Hifst 1

29 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER Hfy v 1

30 #01 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 71941 91 1/4 1

31 #01 102-37055 SWIVELGUIDE PRESSER FOOT MTMAF 41 93 1

Note (iEic) #01

Exchanging gauge part (See page 21)

—14 —

X — O8E QIN—UEIBBEE W)




8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#0 ah B8 %

—15—



REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v 1A AMT.
1 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1
2 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 WEd7 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 B3508-512-000 01L FELT HOLDER hAlag 1M A tHL 2
4 B1437-051-000 0IL WICK RETAINER 39F) €797 14 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.2
6 B3510-512-0A0 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. VLEUNAS TN 1
7 102-16653 0IL SHAFT ASM. 7/ 2920 )3 1
8 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y (0.3)
9 102-16505 OIL TUBE ta92hy 1
10 B3554-481-000 HOLDER MW 4292 M7 B 1
11 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k27 11/64-40 L=7 1
12 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7737 1
13 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
14 SS-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WkTR7 11/64-40 L-18 2
15 102-16703 0IL TANK s 1
16 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 oshltsb 11/64-40 2
17 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 tz-mi7 0.4
18 B3538-112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 1yt 2
19 S$§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W37 11/64-40 L=7 2
20 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7 VrIRy 9
21 SQ-1150451-M7 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW $1929%7 2
22 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5x8 AT €y 1
23 55-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L-=16 k337 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 101-26324 SUCTION EEVELE, 1
25 $5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 WHi4y 11/64-40 L=8.7 1
26 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $a920f 78 1
27 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER tanaif bty 1
28 $5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 W4y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
29 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 osh)tst 9/64-40 1
30 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-wi7 0.2
31 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 osh)ts b 11/64-40 3
32 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SURVIR FLA 7 3
33 101-26209 MANIFOLD T737/M 54 1
34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D-3 tz-wte7 0.1
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-H7 0.1
36 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 13054 1
37 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING Tivit- thuth 1
38 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 13074 H41hty 1
39 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WL 11/64-40 L=7 -1
40 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-7 0.3
41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUVE, WHITE D=3 E-my7 0.3
42 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER M7 2

—16 —




9, OH_, RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
aliid - W IR

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO.
1 101-44780 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 773530 9% 1
2 101-44764 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 773530 )3 1
3 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR 77357Y (1)
4 D8227-555-E00 FELT CUSHION M74413L 4)
5 #02 101-27702 SEAT 77350 9))
6 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER oh7itYL o))
7 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN o473 (1
8 §5-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 W37 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
9 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0ys¥y (2)
10 B3420-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. L¥77 339) )3 (1)
11 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD L¥77 239) o))
12 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 77 9790 MIEIF (D
13 5§5-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 orh)EE 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
14 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING L¥77 239 A3AMF (1
15 B3429-555-000 SPRING LH7F 17 /97% (D
16 B3425-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER LI7F #4797 (1
17 §5-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 My 15/64-28 L=19.5 o))
18 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 ovd)+sb 15/64-28 (2)
19 §5-9151610-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 oo fbh 15/64-28 L=16 (D
20 5$5-8153010-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 437 15/64-28 1.=30 (1)
21 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE L1FTER PLATE ROD ASM. Lf77 4790 93 1
22 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L¥7745 93 (1)
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LF7745 wt- o))
24 55-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 1=10.5 gvh)Ebt 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1
25 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L477 479) (1)
26 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, LR EZ VAN 1
27 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VLY 1
28 #01 101-28205 OIL FILTER 7739594 1
Note (7EID) #01..... For JE JEF
§o2..... Except JE JELIBRS

—17 -



10.

— e e e e e e e = - - - = - = —————— -

BELT COVER & B
N bhoN— o &

(e’
=

WINDER COMPONENTS

i.

FE L [H R

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V | AT
1 102-18055 BELT COVER ASM. RN LS i L N 1
2 #01 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. AWhai- {13479f 91 1
3 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE AbbN- 79 m
4 #01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE o= 79 (1
5 S$$-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WETH7 11/64-40 L=5 (6)
6 101-28007 BELT COVER M- (D
7 #01 101-61503 BELT COVER kM- (N
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 L34 6. 2x13x1 (D
9 $$-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Wiy 15/64-28 L=7 (D
10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD M- yFa9 n
11 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 eI D=4. 8 L=25 (2)
12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 39 5x10. 5x1 (2)
13 B3201-012-0A0 THREAD WINDER ASM. 183 v9t (0
14 #01 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1134 V9t (N
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1397 1} (N
16 B3129-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B {1397 13 B o)
17 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {397 45 (2)
18 5S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIA7 11/64-40 L-7.8 ()
19 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 tifhk 5x10.5x1 (0

20 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1134 {39954 28 m
21 B3204-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {13494 (N
22 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 14 (D
23 55-8110510-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Mi7 11/64-40 L=5 ()
24 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP L{F9skt d4149 (n
25 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WIS 11/64-40 L=4 @
26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE i (1
27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE 113479 (1)
28 SD-0490261-Sp HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H-2.6 §749 0=4.9 H=2.6 ()
29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH 173 5 D
30 $$-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 MWETRT 1/8-44 L=12.5 M
a1 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER {13454 ()
32 #01 B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER {13494 (1
33 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {13 (D
34 #01  B3204-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE {1394 (D

Note (7EI2) #01

—18 —

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

T=X0h7 A MERERS




11. BELT COVER & BOBBI
N b=« Kk

N
&

WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
5 LR P BICE ST )

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v A AMT.
1 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE Aphan- 79 1
2 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Wki3y 11/64-40 L=5 6
3 101-28007 BELT COVER X H- 1
4 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 t3¥% 6. 2x13x1 1
5 §5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T W37 15/64-28 L=T |
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD VMR- yfa8 1
7 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 W)Y D=4.8 L=25 2
8 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 t7¥f% 5x10. 5x1 2
9 102-32650 BOBBIN THREAD WINDER ASM. 11994 )3 1
10 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {397 $9} (2)
11 B3129-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B {397 1% B (2)
12 B83126-012-000 TENSION DISC {Ma7y 45 4
13 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 U4y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
14 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 t7¥% 5x10. 5x1 (2
15 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1h3% AH 20984 )3 (2)
16 63204-116-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {144 93 n
17 (3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE A TH n
18 B3214-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. XLV IAIN o))
19 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 H39 11/64-40 L=5 o))

20 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP v F9NL 4149 8]

21 §5-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WE737 11/64-40 L=4 (D

22 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE B F9ikb n
23 (3212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. {1349y I3 (1
24 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING FEy Mtk 40
25 B3224-771-000 COLLAR 112%9) 43- 49
26 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥4 D=4.9 H=2.6 (D
27 102-32601 BOBBIN PRESSER £y oy
28 §5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 wEi4Y 1/8-44 L=12.5 90

~19 —




12.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
S AL 2 I R
REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION by od oo AT
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM. 14779% 93 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 113 ()
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 E5755 M6 L=16 ()
4 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ABFANTIH 9348y o
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 119749 #3134 (1)
6 D3313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 119759 91 )
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 11789 47 m
8 NH-6050001 - SE NUT M5x0. 8 ash+7} M50, 8 192 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0. 8 L=14 $4353 M5x0. 8 L=14 (2)
10 B3322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER 1% TVFs ()
1 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN (FT9rEY )
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 11240y o)
13 B3303-704-L00-A  SPOOL REST 11249k o)
14 D3301-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 1759 99 (M
15 B3302-704-LOB-A  SPODL REST ARM, B (1797 B ()
16 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 11759 Lt} B
17 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17x30x2. 6 E5¥H 17x30x2. 6 (2
18 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 1A 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 M
19 MAO- 11532000 STAPLE 3-F 2797h 3
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 M¥A 5, 1x8. 51 3 @
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0. 8 Wsh7%7+ M5x0.8 11 )
22 #01 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASM. 1197794 13 1
23 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {19797 B o)
24 #01 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFANIAH 9t) @)
25 01 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (M7 4374 %
26 #01 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 119759 91 D
27 01 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD, JOINT 119749747 )
28 #01 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER b7V )
29 01 111-83902 SPOOL REST (1249973 )
30 #01 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 18759 9 W
31 #01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER 197§ #9977l )

Note (7Ed2) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

- 20—

T =Nk A4 MEBRERS




XCIHANGING GAUGE PARTS

T

\
1
4

TABLE OF

13.

&£

,”
4

-5

=y i

28 {64

LENHAEAZOTO 9103 ug °| ¢ B4 @ yquy
OB LT 088K/ rLitL wg g ¢ S%HIRY Gy
-3 B Zr4MBORGE REEH

‘$S3] 40 (g JO UleK JUSWR(1] ® BUISN UAYM
3]0y 3[Paau 91 ¢ B Y)im S0p pas] e as|

g *] @

$s9] Jo wup

wig g ¢

mwy uey) aJoy

syleway

afoy a[pasu 30p paaj jo 3zl

48Ua] YIS

CARADNELLCTUHERY BT NCTOELNHGE (FF)

‘MO[3q UMOYS SB [elJa}ew pue uol)etado 3y) BuipJodde 30p Paa) ay) asueyy (21ON)H

IRLIVAL PTI@ SIajoy a[pasu Jo azls Ayl
1022-701 = 85/62-201 69162-201 15162-201 — 000-215-€1914 70BEL-101 |  9066€-201 vez | 1 | O
2012501 — 09562-201 £9682-201 35682-201 — 00N-21S-€1918 906L-101 |  L08E€-201 161 | v/e | N
£0022-101 — 25€62-201 79882-201 95882-201 — 00K-215-€1918 L0982-101 |  80.56-201 651 | 8/5 | W
— 85118-201 £5262-201 V-34¥1-925-207 16 V-¥1-925-20r18 | HOT-215-€1918 | 001-215-€1914 80SEL-101 |  £09€-201 s3l | e/l | 1
- 699.6-201 85622-201 V-4¥)-925-207 1 V-T¥N-925-20r18 | HOM-21G-€1919 | 00M-Z1S-€191g 008€L-101 |  pOV9E-201 56 | 8/8 | A
— 89696201 65822-201 V-3YH-925-207 16 V-TVH-926-20v18 | HOH-Z1S-€1918 | O0H-215-¢1914 1026-101 | 50896-201 6L | 91/ | H
— 08526-201 05.22-201 V-4¥0-925-207 16 V-T¥D-926-20v18 | H0D-Z1G-€1918 | 003-315-¢1914 2018L-101 | 90298-201 1L | 28/6 | O
— 950L8-201 15922-201 V-4V¥4-925-207 16 V-T¥4-92G-20r18 | HO4-21G-€1919 | 004-21G-€1914 £00EL-101 |  L0198-201 ve | /1| d
— 15726-201 25582201 19582-201 69582201 | HO3-215-€1914 | 003-21S-€1918 9062L-101 |  80098-201 9 | 2e/L | 4
== 6989£-201 £5v22-201 V-3¥(1-925-20¢ 1 V-V0-926-20r18 | HOO-21G-€1918 | 000-315-£1918 10822-101 10666-201 8 | 91/8 | Q
— 05.98-201 78622-201 V-0V0-925-207 19 V-0¥0-925-20v 14 80869-101 | 000-215-€191 80/3L-101 |  20858-201 EIEZRIE
— 15996-201 95222-201 V-0V¥8-925-207 16 V-0V§-925-207 1§ — 00152201 | 80§-215-61918¢ | £0.5g-201 ze | 81| g
(1111 S A - wug L L QR 1] you1
wsa] YN NS | s1e ] WIBua] YOI 1S
o} X 5
N 5 N | 508
” S e f-4
" N % 2p0)
S, S,
O] ©)
/4 # (B) waiose| (B) Y OSe| B (5) Bis N | B (F) BiF 1191 B G ¥ 14 3 4 #
wum_n 1RO} J00) Jassaldd J00] J9sSald wse QEN_U a[pasN wse QEN_U 3|paa3N MOﬁ pasd wum_n Jeodyjp azZls 23ne3 I P3aN
6 8 L 9 g v g 2 1

— 21 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® o

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
® B No. o B No. o B No. @ B No.
B1111-563-000 2 4 B1448-526-000 8 65 B3139-527-000 8 60 €Q-2020000-00 10 36
B1118-522-000 2 2 B1449-526-000 8 64 B3140-527-000 8 97 €Q-2020000-00 10 40
B1118-522-00A 2 3 B1450-528-000 6 29 B3141-527-000 8 52 €Q-2020000-00 16 5
B1119-522-000 2 4 B1453-526-008 6 26 B3142-527-000 8 6l €Q-2020000-00 16 8
B1130-051-000 2 4 B1455-526-000 8 18 B3143-527-000 8 62 €Q-2020000-00 4 4
B1132-521-000 2 3 B1501-581-000 14 27 B3201-012-000 18 31 €Q-2020000-00 4 8
B1140-526-000 2 26 B1502-541-000 14 29 B3201-012-00A 18 32 €Q-2520000-00 12 52
B1148-555-000 12 18 B1505-227-000-A 14 24 B3201-012-0A0 18 13 €Q-2520000-00 4 5
B1202-512-000 1 U B1507-552-000 14 28 B3203-555-000-A 18 33 €Q-2520000-00 6 21
B1203-512-000 4 20 B1509-227-000 14 22 B3204-012-000 18 21 €Q-3030000-00 12 61
B1206-528-000 4 21 B1510-227-000 14 23 B3204-012-00A 18 34 €Q-3030000-00 16 1
B1210-526-0A0 4 1 B1510-526-000-A 6 25 B3210-771-000 19 24 €Q-3030000-00 4 12
B1214-019-000 4 15 B1513-280-000 12 7 B3212-012-000 18 27 CS-102121A-SH 12 9
B1214-038-000 16 37 B1520-552-000-A 14 15 B3214-012-000 18 22 CS-1470710-SH 10 55
B1302-512-000 4 26 B1522-180-000 14 20 B3214-012-0A0 19 18 CS-147121A-SH 12 50
B1401-526-000 6 4 B1531-415-000 14 21 B3214-047-000 2 10
B1401-526-0A0 6 2 B1603-512-0A0 12 46 B3216-047-000 2 12 D2611-555-B00-A 2 1T
B1402-526-F00 6 39 B1604-012-000-A 12 41 B3217-012-000 18 29 D3168-555-H0B 2 11
B1402-526-F00 6 44 B1610-484-000 12 28 B3223-012-0A0 18 20 D3301-555-D00 20 14
B1402-526-FAL-A 6 43 B1610-512-000 12 34 B3223-012-0A0 19 15 D3310-555-D00 20 31
B1402-526-FAR-A 6 38 B1624-380-000 12 14 B3224-771-000 19 25 D3313-555-D00 20 6
B1403-526-000 6 4l B1624-380-00A 12 15 B3228-012-000 18 26 D8227-555-E00 17 4
B1403-526-000 6 46 B1633-470-000 12 66 B3228-012-000 19 22
B1404-526-000 6 3 B1636-581-B00 12 32 B3229-012-000 18 24 G3204-116-0C0 19 16
B1405-526-000 6 5 B1637-432-000 12 31 B3229-012-000 19 20 G3212-116-0A0 19 23
B1406-526-000 6 6 B1649-161-000 12 23 B3302-704-L0B-A 20 15 63213-116-000 19 17
B1407-526-000 6 7 B1652-470-000 12 55 B3303-704-L00-A 20 13
B1408-526-000 4 10 B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 B3305-704-000-A 20 7 MAO-11532000 20 19
B1409-526-000 6 8 B1803-515-0A0 10 10 B3311-012-000 20 12 MDP-170B2100 6 49
B1410-526-000 6 13 B1815-563-000 10 53 B3311-704-000 20 5
B1412-526-0A0 6 9 B1816-512-0A0 10 4 B3317-704-000 20 16 NM-6050001-SE 20 21
B1415-526-000 6 10 B1818-051-B00 10 52 B3318-704-L00-A 20 4 NM-6050001-SE 20 8
B1416-528-000 6 11 B1820-051-000 10 35 B3319-704-L00 20 2 NM-6050001-SP 8§ 2
B1417-526-000 6 33 B1821-051-000 10 37 B3320-704-L00-A 20 11 NM-6050001-SP 8 5
B1418-526-000 6 3 B1823-051-000 10 41 B3322-704-L00 20 10 NM-6050550-SD 8 3
B1419-526-000 6 3 B1834-512-000-A 16 32 B3414-581-000 14 1 NS-6080210-SP 12 44
B1420-526-0A0 6 36 B1837-521-00B 10 21 B3416-552-000 14 6 NS-6000310-SP 16 29
B1423-051-000 2 3 B1837-526-00C 10 24 B3419-122-000 17 25 NS-6110310-SN 16 16
B1423-526-000 6 31 B1840-512-0A0 10 8 B3419-552-0A0-A 17 21 NS-6110310-SP 2 6
B1425-526-000 6 12 B1850-512-000 16 27 B3420-555-000 17 11 NS-6110420-SP 10 39
B1425-526-000 6 48 B1851-512-000 16 26 B3420-555-0A0 17 10 NS-6110420-SP 12 24
B1427-526-000 8 29 B1860-512-000 10 47 B3425-555-000 17 16 NS-6110420-SP 16 31
B1429-526-0A0 6 20 B1907-526-0A0 4 7 B3426-552-000 17 14 NS-6150310-SP 4 32
B1431-526-000 8 16 B3119-771-000 8 49 B3427-122-000 17 12 N§-6150310-SP 4 M
B1431-528-000 8§ 30 B3120-125-000 8 48 B3429-555-000 17 15 NS-6150430-SR 17 18
B1432-528-000 8§ 3 B3125-012-000 18 15 B3430-552-0A0 17 22 NS-6620310-SP 8 3
B1434-528-000 8 13 B3125-012-000 19 10 B3431-552-000-A 17 23 NS-6680320-SP 4 3
B1434-528-0A0 8 9 B3125-012-000 8 50 B3431-581-000 14 2 NS-6680410-SP 12 59
B1435-526-000 8§ 12 B3125-527-000 8 5l B3508-512-000 16 3 NS-6680410-SP 12 63
B1436-526-000 8§ 15 B3126-012-000 18 17 B3510-512-040 16 6
B1437-051-000 16 4 B3126-012-000 19 12 B3524-552-000 16 38 PS-0250081-K0 16 22
B1437-526-000 8§ U B3126-051-000 8 45 B3530-555-000 16 12 PS$-0400222-K0 6 24
B1437-526-00A 8 11 B3127-051-000 8 40 B3534-155-000 16 36 PS-0600562-KP 8 A
B1438-526-000 8§ 10 B3127-527-000 8 4l B3538-112-000 16 18 PT-0301800-50 6 15
B1439-528-000 8 7 B3128-051-000 8 38 B3554-481-000 16 10
B1440-526-000 8 2 B3128-527-000 8 58 B8228-125-000 17 27 RE-0500000-K0 14 5
B1440-526-0A0 8 I B3129-012-B00 18 16 B9117-563-000 10 28 RE-0500711-KP 12 40
B1441-526-000 8 4 B3129-012-B00 19 11 BP-3000000-00 16 17 RE-0600000-K0 14 4
B1442-526-000 8 6 B3129-526-000 8 47 BP-3000000-00 16 30 RE-0700000-K0 6 28
B1443-526-000 8§ 19 B3132-051-000 8 46 BP-3000000-00 16 34 RO-0371801-00 14 14
B1443-526-00A 8 2 B3134-521-000 8 42 BP-3000000-00 16 35 RO-0371801-00 4 3
B1445-526-0A0 8 26 B3137-527-0A0 8 59 BP-3000000-00 16 40 RO-0681901-00 17 9
B1445-526-0AA 8 27 B3138-512-000 2 4 BP-3000000-00 16 41 RO-0742401-00 12 16
B1447-526-000 8 2 B3138-527-000 8 56 RO-1952401-00 16 13

—-22




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o @ A No. & B No. o & A No. & & A No.
SB-1200002-00 10 14 $S-7110410-SP 18 25 $5-8151440-CP 12 39 101-26209 16 33
$B-3095301-0C 10 43 $S-7110410-SP 19 21 §5-9151610-SR 17 19 101-26324 16 24
SD-0380551-SL 2 39 §S-7110510-SP 12 65 $5-9182010-SN 17 13 101-26803 16 42
$D-0470281-5P 8 43 $5-7110510-SP 18 5 $5-9661120-CP 17 24 101-27504 17 3
SD-0490261-SP 18 28 $S-7110510-SP 19 2 101-27603 17 7
SD-0490261-SP 19 26 $S-7110510-SP 2 21 TA-0370301-M0 6 22 101-27702 17 5
S$D-0600322-5D 14 8 $5-7110510-SP 2 42 TA-0750704-RO 2 20 101-27801 17 6
SD-0601171-SP 8 66 $S-7110710-SP 16 11 TA-1050604-R0O 2 19 101-28007 18 6
S$D-0630275-SP 14 17 $S-7110710-SP 16 19 TA-1250406-RO 2 3l 101-28007 19 3
S$b-0630301-SP 14 18 $S-7110710-SP 16 2 TA-1250504-R0 2 14 101-28205 17 28
SD-0720331-SP 14 7 $S-7110710-SP 16 39 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 101-28650 20 1
SD-0000701-TP 12 33 $S-7110710-SP 2 18 TA-1250504-R0 2 25 101-29104 2
SD-0900701-TP 12 58 $S-T110710-SP 8 67 TA-2351004-R0 2 16 101-29500 2 3
SD-0900701-TP 4 38 $S-7110740-TP .8 25 101-29559 2 35
SD-0900702-TP 12 4 $S-7110840-SP 18 18 WP-0371016-SD 10 30 101-44764 17 2
SK-3482500-SC 18 11 $S-7110840-SP 19 13 WP-0450801-5D 8 63 101-44780 17 1
SK-3482500-SC 19 7 $S-7110010-SP 12 26 WP-0480856-SP 2 3 101-45001 2 54
SM-4051405-SE 20 9 $S-7110910-SP 12 53 WP-0501016-SC 18 12 101-45506 2 51
SM-6061610-SC 20 3 $S-7110910-SP 2 1 WP-0501016-SC 18 19 101-61156 12 21
SM-7082550-SP 10 50 8S-7111120-SP 2 3 WP-0501016-SC 19 14 101-61503 18 7
SQ-1110401-M2 16 20 SS-T111310-TP 12 47 WP-0501016-SC 19 8 101-61552 18 2
$Q-1150451-M2 16 21 $S-7111310-TP 6 14 WP-0621016-SD 12 38 102-00301 2 22
§5-2040210-SH 10 22 $S-7111410-Sp 14 25 WP-0621016-SD 18 8 102-00509 2 A7
$5-2090710-SP 2 40 $S-7111810-SP 16 14 WP-0621016-SD 19 4 102-00608 2 8
$5-2090710-SP 2 4 $S-7120910-SP 14 16 WP-0740516-SP 14 13 102-00657 2 5
$5-2090710-SP 2 48 $S-7150740-SP 18 9 WP-0850002-SP 10 49 102-00707 2 7
$5-2110920-TP 2 53 $S8-7150740-SP 19 5 WP-1702600-50 20 17 102-00855 2 28
§5-2110930-SP 12 30 $5-7621040-SP 2 13 WS-0510002-KN 20 20 102-01200 2 49
§5-2110930-SP 16 25 $S-7681750-TP 14 23 WS-1643202-KR 20 18 102-02505 4 25
$5-3090610-SP 2 27 $5-7701010-SP 17 8 102-02653 14 17
§$-5060310-5P 6 42 $S-8080310-TP 6 27 100-39105 18 10 102-02752 4 1
$5-5060310-SP 6 47 $5-8080410-TP 8 54 100-39105 19 6 102-04162 6 23
$5-5090420-SP 6 30 $5-8080610-SP 8 53 101-00410 2 50 102-04170 6 1
$5-6081810-SP 12 45 $5-8080660-TP 6 40 101-00550 2 55 102-04402 6 16
55-6090540-SP 6 32 $5-8080660-TP 6 45 101-03109 4 28 102-04758 4 31
$5-6090810-SP 10 29 §5-8110410-TP 10 56 101-03406 4 27 102-04907 14 3
55-6110430-TP 8 28 $S-8110510-SP 18 23 101-05609 14 3 102-05003 4§ U
$5-6110520-TP 4 42 $S-8110510-SP 19 19 101-06003 12 43 102-05151 4 36
$S-6110610-TP 10 16 $$-8110750-SP 6 18 101-06102 12 48 102-05201 4§ 39
$S-6110710-TF 12 1 $5-8110750-SP 8 22 101-06201 12 60 102-05359 4 40
$S-6111010-SP 8 23 $S-8111610-SP 6 19 101-06458 12 62 102-05409 4 29
$5-6111610-SP 16 23 $5-8150510-TP 10 9 101-06557 12 56 102-05508 4 30
$5-6121050-SP 12 22 $$-8150710-SP 8§ 32 101-06656 12 o 102-05706 6 37
$S-6121610-TP 12 57 $S-8151150-SP 10 12 101-06805 12 102-06258 4 12
$s-6121610-TP 12 6 $5-8151550-SP 10 51 101-06904 12 3 102-06407 4 19
$S-6121610-TP 4§ 37 $5-8151550-SP 4 19 101-07001 12 2 102-07009 1227
$5-6121610-TP 4 41 $S-8151550-SP 4 9 101-07357 1220 102-07116 12 17
$5-6153040-SP 10 34 $5-8152030-SP 10 3 101-07506 12 8 102-07256 12 5
$5-6560150-SH 10 25 $S-8152080-SR 17 17 101-07753 12 102-07306 12 25
$S-6560250-TH 10 23 $S-8153010-SR 17 20 101-08009 12 1 102-07405 12 19
§8-6580752-TP 12 35 $5-8620610-TF 12 42 101-08512 10 | 102-14609 8§ 3
$5-6621210-SP 2 24 $5-8660530-TF 10 7 101-08611 10 11 102-15051 8 44
$5-6621210-SP 8 3 $5-8660610-TF 10 15 101-08751 10 13 102-15168 8 a1
$S-6661110-SP 12 29 $5-8660610-TPF 12 10 101-09205 10 4 102-16000 4 1
§5-6661110-SP 4 16 $S-8660610-TP 12 51 101-09908 10 32 102-16505 16 9
$S-7060610-SP 10 48 $5-8660810-TP 10 5 101-11201 10 42 102-16653 16 7
$S-7081310-SP 18 30 $5-8660810-TP 12 12 101-12050 10 6 102-16703 16 15
$S-7081310-SP 19 28 $S-8661040-TP 12 13 101-12407 10 33 102-18006 18 3
§5-7090520-SP 2 46 $5-8680540-5P 14 13 101-22000 4 43 102-18006 19 1
$5-7090520-SP 8 55 $5-8680730-SP 4 24 101-24204 2 9 102-18055 18 1
$5-7080530-5P 8 17 $5-8681130-SP 12 49 101-24501 8 39 102-22651 14 30
$5-7090620-TP 8 8 $5-8681650-TP 4 22 101-25102 14 9 102-30803 4 6
$5-7090910-SP 16 28 $S-9111010-Sp 2 34 101-25201 14 10 102-31504 10 20
$S-7090010-TPF 14 26 $5-0111820-SP 10 46 101-25359 17 26 102-31553 10 19

—-23_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% ol

Part No. Page Ref.[ Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref .| Part No. Page Ref.
o @ A No. o & A No. o 8B A No. % 8 B No.
102-31702 10 38
102-31801 10 31
102-32601 19 27
102-32650 19 9
102-32700 10 45
102-32809 10 54
102-32057 10 17
102-32065 10 18
102-33054 10 26
102-33062 100 27
102-36107 2 52
102-37055 14 31
102-39309 12 36
103-06553 4 2
104-18705 2 2
104-18853 2 29
104-18952 4 18
104-19000 6 17
104-19307 18 4
106-24757 20 22
106-26158 18 14
111-83605 20 30
111-83704 20 26
111-83803 20 23
111-83902 20 29
111-84009 20 28
111-84108 20 25
111-84207 20 21
111-84306 20 24

—24 —




ST
T182 HREBITHHEHRE-2-1 TR

TEL. 03-3480-1111 ({t5) TEL. 03-3480-1113(5 1 ¥ )

HHEL KD, SHEIKIE

To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION please contact :

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYQ-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN H#TON—YURNIBRUROEHPEULEETIVABDET,

PHONE 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 ®ZON—YY AN, 1992512 BREOERTRTER - IRLAEDTY,

TELEX J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1992.

Primed in Japan




